)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 10, 2024, 09:27:35 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2014 (Rat #0353, Act #0338 of 1988) General Bill, By Wilkins and P.T. Bradley

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-3010, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to injunctions by the Department of
Social Services against the continuing operations of child day care facilities, so as to provide for the injunctions to be brought
in the Family Court instead of the Circuit Court.

12/03/86
12/03/86
01/13/87
01/13/87
04/29/87
05/05/87
05/06/87
05/07/87
05/07/87
01/28/88
02/02/88
02/03/88
02/18/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
03/08/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-30

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-30
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2209
Read second time HJ-2417

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2465

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-16

Read second time SJ-28

Read third time and enrolled SJ-20

Ratified R 353

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/24/88

Act No. 338

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



