South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 09:27:35 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2014 (Rat #0353, Act #0338 of 1988) General Bill, By Wilkins and P.T. Bradley

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-3010, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to injunctions by the Department of Social Services against the continuing operations of child day care facilities, so as to provide for the injunctions to be brought in the Family Court instead of the Circuit Court.

	•	
12/03/86	House	Prefiled
12/03/86	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/13/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-30
01/13/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-30
04/29/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2209
05/05/87	House	Read second time HJ-2417
05/06/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2465
05/07/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time
05/07/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs
01/28/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-16
02/02/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
02/03/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-20
02/18/88		Ratified R 353
02/24/88		Signed By Governor
02/24/88		Effective date 02/24/88
02/24/88		Act No. 338
03/08/88		Copies available